
Thursday, October 10th, 2019  
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians of Grade 9 Students: 
 
This notice is to inform you of a course requirement that your grade 9 Gleneagle student is 
responsible for.  As part of the Career Education 9 curriculum, grade 9 students will be 
involved in several learning opportunities to fulfill the requirements of this course.  Career 
Education 9 students do not meet formally as a regular day-to-day school course. However, 
students are responsible for participating in all learning opportunities and completing all 
online assignments given to them. The online assignments will be distributed through Office 
365 Teams and OneNote.  Grade 9 students will receive a letter grade for this course, just 
like their other courses.  Future events and assignments are as follows: 
 

1. Take Your Kids to Work Day (Off Campus): Wednesday, November 6th  
2. Fall Assembly (Ian Tyson) online reflection assignment (Due Date: T.B.A) 
3. The Graduation Program online assignment (Due Date: T.B.A) 
4. Grade 10 Course Selection Forms (Due Date: T.B.A) 
5. Economics of Staying in School Workshop: Thursday, January 23rd, 2020 

 
Grade 9 students will receive detailed information about Take Your Kids to Work Day through 
the Gleneagle app (via the Career Education 9 channel), the school website, and will also be 
given a paper copy of related information.  Directions on how to complete assignments, 
assignment due dates and event details will be communicated through the methods 
previously mentioned, and through specific Customized Learning sessions.   
 
Each grade nine student is assigned to a teacher listed below who they can contact with any 
questions or concerns regarding this course.   
 
(A-F, plus X) Mr. Henry khenry@sd43.bc.ca    Mr. Unger bunger@sd43.bc.ca 
(G-Lee) Mrs. Demonte bdemonte@sd43.bc.ca  Ms. Butterfield vbutterfield@sd43.bc.ca  
(Lef-R) Ms. Young jayoung@sd43.bc.ca   Mr. Bingley  jbingley@sd43.bc.ca  
(S-W,Y-Z) Mrs. Upton hupton@sd43.bc.ca    Mrs. Duarte gduarte@sd43.bc.ca  
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Mr. Bingley, Ms. Butterfield, Mrs. Demonte, Mrs. Duarte, Mr. Henry, Mr. Unger,  
Mrs. Upton, Mrs. Young 
 
Gleneagle Secondary 
Career Education 9 Team 
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